Cases Filed--City, Town, and Small Claims Courts

Criminal

2001 |

2002 |

2003 |

2004 |

2005 |

2006 |

2007 |

2008 |

2009 |

2010 |

Murder

Felony

Class A Felony

Class B Felony

Class C Felony

Class D Felony

0

0

0

0

0

Misdemeanor

53,095

50,913

47,926

47,799

49,513

45,230

47,791

47,224

45,426

43,026

Post Conviction

63

68

38

jl

0

0

0

0

0

0

Misc. Criminal

329

1603

414

883

516

660

958

788

589

446

Infractions

271,685

272,027

229,782

221,531

221,171

233,895

244,837

281,829

270,637

268,069

Ordinance
Violations

27,437

32,861

32,254

36,758

35,590

36,838

36,341

41615

48,420

52,221

Sub-Total

352,609

357,472

310,414

306,972

306,790

316,624

329,927

371,456

365,072

363,762

Juvenile

CHINS

Delinquency

Status

Paternity

Miscellaneous

Term Parental
Rights

Sub-Total

Civil

Plenary

12,278

16,046

7,689

6,569

5,841

6,430

7,027

7,452

7,946

5,663

Mortgage
Foreclosure

Civil Collections

1659

3,189

3,166

4,108|

3,588

1472

13r

1195

724

Tort

1801

1691

2,999

2,333]

2,209

2,087

1504

Domestic
Relations

Reciprocal
Support

Mental Health

30

22

40|

37

33

27

30

Protective Orders

Miscellaneous

59

282

31

74

Sub-Total

12,308

19,522

12,650

13,056

12,350

12,334

10,616

10,289

9,171

6,387

Small Claims

75,023

72,91

73,202

73,166

75,406

71854

74,351

76,060

70,324

70,793

Probate/ Adoption

Adoption

Adoption Histories

Estate

Guardianship

Trusts

Sub-Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Grand Total

392,335

439,940

449,905

396,266

393,194

400,812

414,894

457,805

444,567

440,942
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